Strood Academy
Pupil Premium FSM Allocation 2021-22

Individual Pupil Needs

10% of National Tutor Programme (mentors)
Holiday Intervention

New Group Reading Test + Group Test
Library/Homework club

Rewards

Strengthening Minds

Counselling

My Tutor Programme

My Own Tutor

Emotional Needs & Mental Health

50% Family Liaison Officer

Child Protection and confidential support for children
20% Safeguarding Officer

50% of AAP Attendance Advisors

30% of staffing salary for Attendance Officers

20% of Pastoral Managers

10% of Directors of Progress

Fix Up Happiness Seminar

External Speakers/Assemblies

Attainment in English/Maths/Personal Progress
Teacher of English

Teacher of Maths

Teacher of Science

English Literacy Coordinator

£416,090

4,750.00
5,000.00
12,900.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

68,650.00

20,000.00
24,000.00
19,000.00
5,700.00
15,000.00
36,250.00
20,000.00
4,500.00
3,000.00

147,450.00

40,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00

5,000.00

125,000.00




IT resources

Trips

Trips and visits

Resources
In year interventions -PSPD/English/Maths
Individual Learning Resources for Curriculum

Co Curriculum Opportunities

Other

School uniform/Items for pupils
CPD

Subscriptions

Travel Support

5,000.00
5,000.00

8,000.00
8,000.00

5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00

3,000.00
5,000.00
24,900.00
4,000.00
36,900.00




