Strood Academy	
Pupil Premium FSM Allocation 2021-22	
	£416,090
Individual Pupil Needs	
10% of National Tutor Programme (mentors)	4,750.00
Holiday Intervention	5,000.00
New Group Reading Test + Group Test	12,900.00
Library/Homework club	2,000.00
Rewards	2,000.00
Strengthening Minds	6,000.00
Counselling	6,000.00
My Tutor Programme	15,000.00
My Own Tutor	15,000.00
	68,650.00
Emotional Needs & Mental Health	
50% Family Liaison Officer	20,000.00
Child Protection and confidential support for children	24,000.00
20% Safeguarding Officer	19,000.00
50% of AAP Attendance Advisors	5,700.00
30% of staffing salary for Attendance Officers	15,000.00
20% of Pastoral Managers	36,250.00
10% of Directors of Progress	20,000.00
Fix Up Happiness Seminar	4,500.00
External Speakers/Assemblies	3,000.00
	147,450.00
Attainment in English/Maths/Personal Progress	
Teacher of English	40,000.00
Teacher of Maths	40,000.00
Teacher of Science	40,000.00
English Literacy Coordinator	5,000.00
	125,000.00
п	

IT resources	5,000.00
	5,000.00
Trips	
Trips and visits	8,000.00
	8,000.00
Resources	
In year interventions -PSPD/English/Maths	5,000.00
Individual Learning Resources for Curriculum	10,000.00
Co Curriculum Opportunities	10,000.00
	25,000.00
Other	
School uniform/Items for pupils	3,000.00
CPD	5,000.00
Subscriptions	24,900.00
Travel Support	4,000.00
	36,900.00